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1

[To be published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part Il, Section 3, Sub-section (ii)]

Government of India
Ministry of Finance
(Department of Revenue)

Notification N0.69/2012-Customs (N.T.)

New Delhi, dated the 9" August, 2012.

S.0. (E). - In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 5 of the
Customs Act, 1962 (52 of 1962), the Central Board of Excise and Customs hereby imposes
the Commissioner (adjudication), New Custom House, Near Indira Gandhi International
Airport, New Delhi, to exercise the powers and discharge the duties of adjudication of the
Show Cause Notices mentioned at Column Number (2) of the Table below, issued by the
authorities mentioned at Column Number (3) in case of M/s SAP India Systems, Applications
and Products in Data Processing Pvt. Ltd. Mumbai and others, namely:-

Table

Show Cause Notice Number and date

)

S/1V/31/2007 SCN S/14-4-30/2010-11 Adjn dated
04.08.2010

DRI/S/IV/31/2007 SCN S/14-4-38/2010
dated 13.06.2011

Air/cus/50/CIC/49/2011DRIFNo.S/1V/31/2007
S/14-4-74/2009-10 Adjn dated 03.05.2011

S/1V/31/2007 SCN S/14-4-85/2009-10 Adjn
Dated 16.06.2011

S/14-4-31/2011-12 Adjn DRI/MZU/E/9/2010
Dated 10.06.2011

S/1V/31/2007 SCN S/14-4-70/2009-10Adjn
dated 28.06.2011

S/1V/31/2007/SCN S/14-4-72/2009-10 Adjn

Issuing Authority

(3)

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI



10

11

12.

13.

14.

15

16.

17

18

19

20

21

Dated 23.06.2011

S/1VI31/2007 SCN S/14-4-82/2009-10 Adjn
Dated 23.06.2012

S/1V/31/2007 SCN S/14-4-91/2009-10 Adjn
Dated 28.06.2011

DRI/MZU/E/11/2011 S/14-4-46/2011-12 Adjn
Dated 21.07.2011

S/14-04-124/2011-12 Adjn DRI/F.N0.151/Ko
L/APP/2009/Pt.1 TC dated 17.11.2011

SD/INT/AIU/64/2010 AP A S/14-4-84/2010-11
Adjn dated 04.03.11

SD/INT/AIU/29/2011 AP C S/14-4-91/2010-11
Adjn AIU/GEN-31/2010 AP'C'(2) dated 09.03.11

SD/INT/AIU/60/2011APA S/14-4-92/2010-11
Adjn dated 11.03.11

SD/INT/AIU/31/2011 AP C AIU/GEN-
31/2010AP'C'(5) S/14-4-95/2010-11 dated
17.03.11

SD/INT/AIU/61/2010 AP A S/14-4-97/2010-11
Adjn dated 25.03.11

SD/INT/AIU/30/11AP'C' S/14-4-10/2011-12 Adjn
datd 15.04.11

SD/INT/AIU/33/11AP'C' S/14-4-07/2010-11 Adjn
dated 30.03.11

SD/INT/AIU/26/11AP'D' S/14-4-02/2011-12 Adjn
dated 30.03.11

SD/INT/AIU/06/11AP'B' S/14-4-12/2011-12 Adjn
dated 02.05.2011

SD/INT/AIU/28/11AP'D' S/14-4-13/2011-12 Adjn
dated 03.05.11

Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

As per SCN dated 30.03.2011 Answerable to
Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport Mumbai. As per Corrigendum dated
13.09.2011 Answerable to
Asstt./Dy.Commissioner Courier Cell, CSI
Airport, Mumbai.

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

SD/INT/AIU/24/11AP'D' S/14-4-25/2011-12 Adjn
dated 26.05.11

S/14-04-44/2011-12 Adjn SD / INT /AIU /
05/2011 AP 'B' dated 21.07.2011

AIR/CUS/50/CIC/105/2011 S/14-4-08/2010-11
Adjn S/1V/31/2007 SCN (Godrej) dated
27.06.2011

AIR/CUS/50/CIC/108/2011 S/IV-31/2007- SCN

(MCGM) S/14-4-51/10-11 Adjn dated 28.06.2011

SD/INT/AIU/63/2010 AP'A' dated 28.01.2011

SD/INT/AIU/63/2010 AP'A' dated 03.06.2011

SD/INT/AIU/22/2010 AP'D' dated 14.06.2011

SD/INT/AIU/59/2010 AP'A' dated 17.06.2011

SD/INT/AIU/07/2011 AP'B' dated 04.03.2011

SD/INT/AIU/07/2011 AP'B' dated 16.06.2011

SD/INT/AIU/64/2011 AP'B' dated 16.06.2011

AlU/Gen-31/2010 Admn dated 23.06.2011

SD/INT/AIU/46/2011 AP'C' dated 14.06.2011

SD/INT/AIU/47/2011 AP'C' dated 14.06.2011

SD/INT/AIU/62/2011 AP'C' dated 05.08.2011

As per SCN dated 23.05.2011 Answerable to
Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport Mumbai. As per Corrigendum dated
03.09.2011 Answerable to
Asstt./Dy.Commissioner Courier Cell, CSI
Airport, Mumbai.

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier
Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai

Commissioner of Customs,
CSI Airport, Mumbai
Commissioner

of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier
Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier
Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier
Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier
Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier
Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier
Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier
Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai
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38

39

40

41

42

43

44

SD/INT/AIU/32/2011 AP'C' dated 19.04.2011

SD/INT/AIU/32/2011 AP'C' dated 14.06.2011

SD/INT/AIU/65/2011 AP'A' dated 14.06.2011

SD/INT/AIU/21/2011 AP'D' dated 31.03.2011

SD/INT/AIU/21/2011 AP'D' dated 14.06.2011

SD/INT/AIU/23/2010 AP'D' dated 21.06.2011

SD/INT/AIU/25/2011 AP'D' dated 14.06.2011

SD/INT/AIU/27/2011 AP'D' dated 14.06.2011

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier
Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier
Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai

Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, CSI
Airport, Mumbai

[F.No. 437/08/2010-Cus.IV]

(Abhinav Gupta)

Under Secretary to the Government of India



