[To be published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (ii)]

Government of India Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue)

Notification No.69/2012-Customs (N.T.)

New Delhi, dated the 9th August, 2012.

S.O. (E). - In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Customs Act, 1962 (52 of 1962), the Central Board of Excise and Customs hereby imposes the Commissioner (adjudication), New Custom House, Near Indira Gandhi International Airport, New Delhi, to exercise the powers and discharge the duties of adjudication of the Show Cause Notices mentioned at Column Number (2) of the Table below, issued by the authorities mentioned at Column Number (3) in case of M/s SAP India Systems, Applications and Products in Data Processing Pvt. Ltd. Mumbai and others, namely:-

Table

Serial Number	Show Cause Notice Number and date	Issuing Authority
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	S/IV/31/2007 SCN S/14-4-30/2010-11 Adjn dated 04.08.2010	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
2	DRI/S/IV/31/2007 SCN S/14-4-38/2010 dated 13.06.2011	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
3	Air/cus/50/CIC/49/2011DRIFNo.S/IV/31/2007 S/14-4-74/2009-10 Adjn dated 03.05.2011	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
4	S/IV/31/2007 SCN S/14-4-85/2009-10 Adjn Dated 16.06.2011	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
5.	S/14-4-31/2011-12 Adjn DRI/MZU/E/9/2010 Dated 10.06.2011	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
6.	S/IV/31/2007 SCN S/14-4-70/2009-10Adjn dated 28.06.2011	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
7.	S/IV/31/2007/SCN S/14-4-72/2009-10 Adjn	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI

	Dated 23.06.2011	Airport, Mumbai
8.	S/IV/31/2007 SCN S/14-4-82/2009-10 Adjn Dated 23.06.2012	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
9.	S/IV/31/2007 SCN S/14-4-91/2009-10 Adjn Dated 28.06.2011	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
10	DRI/MZU/E/11/2011 S/14-4-46/2011-12 Adjn Dated 21.07.2011	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport Mumbai
11	S/14-04-124/2011-12 Adjn DRI/F.No.151/Ko L/APP/2009/Pt.1 TC dated 17.11.2011	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
12.	SD/INT/AIU/64/2010 AP A S/14-4-84/2010-11 Adjn dated 04.03.11	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
13.	SD/INT/AIU/29/2011 AP C S/14-4-91/2010-11 Adjn AIU/GEN-31/2010 AP'C'(2) dated 09.03.11	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
14.	SD/INT/AIU/60/2011APA S/14-4-92/2010-11 Adjn dated 11.03.11	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
15	SD/INT/AIU/31/2011 AP C AIU/GEN-31/2010AP'C'(5) S/14-4-95/2010-11 dated 17.03.11	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
16.	SD/INT/AIU/61/2010 AP A S/14-4-97/2010-11 Adjn dated 25.03.11	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
17	SD/INT/AIU/30/11AP'C' S/14-4-10/2011-12 Adjn datd 15.04.11	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
18	SD/INT/AIU/33/11AP'C' S/14-4-07/2010-11 Adjn dated 30.03.11	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
19	SD/INT/AIU/26/11AP'D' S/14-4-02/2011-12 Adjn dated 30.03.11	As per SCN dated 30.03.2011 Answerable to Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport Mumbai. As per Corrigendum dated 13.09.2011 Answerable to Asstt./Dy.Commissioner Courier Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai.
20	SD/INT/AIU/06/11AP'B' S/14-4-12/2011-12 Adjn dated 02.05.2011	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
21	SD/INT/AIU/28/11AP'D' S/14-4-13/2011-12 Adjn dated 03.05.11	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai

22	SD/INT/AIU/24/11AP'D' S/14-4-25/2011-12 Adjn dated 26.05.11	As per SCN dated 23.05.2011 Answerable to Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport Mumbai. As per Corrigendum dated 03.09.2011 Answerable to Asstt./Dy.Commissioner Courier Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai.
23	S/14-04-44/2011-12 Adjn SD / INT /AIU / 05/2011 AP 'B' dated 21.07.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai
24	AIR/CUS/50/CIC/105/2011 S/14-4-08/2010-11 Adjn S/IV/31/2007 SCN (Godrej) dated 27.06.2011	Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
25	AIR/CUS/50/CIC/108/2011 S/IV-31/2007- SCN (MCGM) S/14-4-51/10-11 Adjn dated 28.06.2011	Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
26	SD/INT/AIU/63/2010 AP'A' dated 28.01.2011	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
27	SD/INT/AIU/63/2010 AP'A' dated 03.06.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai
28	SD/INT/AIU/22/2010 AP'D' dated 14.06.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai
29	SD/INT/AIU/59/2010 AP'A' dated 17.06.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
30	SD/INT/AIU/07/2011 AP'B' dated 04.03.2011	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
31	SD/INT/AIU/07/2011 AP'B' dated 16.06.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai
32	SD/INT/AIU/64/2011 AP'B' dated 16.06.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
33	AIU/Gen-31/2010 Admn dated 23.06.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai
34	SD/INT/AIU/46/2011 AP'C' dated 14.06.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai
35	SD/INT/AIU/47/2011 AP'C' dated 14.06.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai
36	SD/INT/AIU/62/2011 AP'C' dated 05.08.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai

37	SD/INT/AIU/32/2011 AP'C' dated 19.04.2011	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
38	SD/INT/AIU/32/2011 AP'C' dated 14.06.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai
39	SD/INT/AIU/65/2011 AP'A' dated 14.06.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Courier Cell, CSI Airport, Mumbai
40	SD/INT/AIU/21/2011 AP'D' dated 31.03.2011	Additional Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
41	SD/INT/AIU/21/2011 AP'D' dated 14.06.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
42	SD/INT/AIU/23/2010 AP'D' dated 21.06.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
43	SD/INT/AIU/25/2011 AP'D' dated 14.06.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai
44	SD/INT/AIU/27/2011 AP'D' dated 14.06.2011	Deputy Commissioner of Customs, CSI Airport, Mumbai

[F.No. 437/08/2010-Cus.IV]

(Abhinav Gupta)
Under Secretary to the Government of India